V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

4.2.3 Rivnut wrench type header tools as listed in Table 7.
4.2.4 Cherrymax/Cherrylock rivet grip gauge No. 269C3.
Figure 1 - NAS Part Number Breakdown
HEAD TYPE
NAS 1329 = Flat Head
NAS 1330 = Flush Head
RIVNUT MATERIAL
H = Alloy Steel Type 4037
SCREW THREAD SIZE
06 = 6-32 UNC-3B
08 = 8-32 UNC-3B
3 = 10-32 UNF-3B
RIVNUT TYPE
K = Keyed, open end
GRIP LENGTH IN THOUSANDTHS OF AN INCH
Last three digits (ref. Table 1)
THREAD TYPE
L = Locking Type Thread (Unilok Fastener)
NAS 1329   H   08   K   160   L
PPS 2.05
Issue 10
Page 6 of 19
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Figure 2 - Rivnut Part Number Breakdown
RIVNUT MATERIAL
A = Aluminum Alloy
BR = Brass
CH = Alloy Steel - Type 4037
NM = Corrosion Resistant Steel - Type 305
S = Low Carbon Steel - C1108 or C1110
SS = Corrosion Resistant Steel - Type 430
SCREW THREAD SIZE
6 = 6-32 UNC-3B
8 = 8-32 UNC-3B
10 = 10-32 UNF-3B
RIVNUT TYPE
Dash (-) = Keyless, open end
B = Keyless, closed end
KB = Keyed, closed end
GRIP LENGTH IN THOUSANDTHS OF AN INCH
Last three digits (ref. Table 1)
HEAD TYPE (LAST DIGIT)
0 and 5 = flat head
1 and 6 = flush head
THREAD TYPE
No designation = Std. thread
L = Locking Type Thread (Unilok Fastener)
CH   10   K   216   L
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.05
Issue 10
Page 7 of 19
Figure 3 - General Description of Rivnut Fastener
Table 1 - Grip Ranges and Head Identification Markings for Rivnuts
RIVNUT
FLAT HEAD FLUSH HEAD
GRIP
LENGTH
GRIP RANGE
IDENT.
MARK
GRIP
LENGTH
GRIP RANGE
IDENT.
MARK
 6-32
-75 0.010" - 0.075" 1-Rad -106 0.063" - 0.106" Blank
-120 0.075" - 0.120" 3-Rad -161 0.106" - 0.161" 2-Rad
-160 0.120" - 0.160" 5-Rad -201 0.161" - 0.201" 4-Rad
-200 0.160" - 0.200" 1-Circ -241 0.201" - 0.241" 1-Circ
-240 0.200" - 0.240" 2-Circ -281 0.241" - 0.281" 2-Circ
-280 0.240" - 0.280" 3-Circ -321 0.281" - 0.321" 3-Circ
8-32
-75 0.010" - 0.075" 1-Rad -106 0.063" - 0.106" Blank
-120 0.075" - 0.120" 3-Rad -161 0.106" - 0.161" 2-Rad
-160 0.120" - 0.160" 5-Rad -201 0.161" - 0.201" 4-Rad
-200 0.160" - 0.200" 1-Circ -241 0.201" - 0.241" 1-Circ
-240 0.200" - 0.240" 2-Circ -281 0.241" - 0.281" 2-Circ
-280 0.240" - 0.280" 3-Circ -321 0.281" - 0.321" 3-Circ
10-32
-80 0.010" - 0.080" Blank -116 0.065" - 0.116" Blank
-130 0.080" - 0.130" 1-Rad -166 0.116" - 0.166" 1-Rad
-180 0.130" - 0.180" 2-Rad -216 0.166" - 0.216" 2-Rad
-230 0.180" - 0.230" 3-Rad -266 0.216" - 0.266" 3-Rad
-280 0.230" - 0.280" 4-Rad -316 0.266" - 0.316" 4-Rad
Head
Markings